

Chown Centennial Entrance Scholarship 2023 - 2024

Among the entrance scholarships offered by the University of Manitoba, **\$1,000.00** is reserved for a student from each high school in Manitoba and Northwestern Ontario, which prepares students for entrance to the University of Manitoba. The selection of the recipient rests with the high school. This scholarship is awarded in memory of Mr. Charles Gray Chown.

Each high school is asked to nominate its best "all around" graduate, according to criteria established by each school.

The Chown Centennial Entrance Scholarship may be held with any other entrance scholarship offered by the University of Manitoba.

To qualify for a Chown Centennial Entrance Scholarship a student must:

- complete with high standing (minimum of 85% or comparable standing on the evaluation scale used by the school) a high school program that makes the student eligible to enter a University 1 or any direct entry program of the University;
- (2) register by September immediately following for a full-time course load (24 credit hours) in University 1 or any direct entry program at the University to which the student has been admitted.

Award Selection Instructions:

Please complete the **MANDATORY** fields below, including 2 alternate candidate names in ranked order:

Is the student graduating high school from:

Manitoba (Aid Fund Code: 13640)
Northwestern Ontario (Aid Fund Code: 13642)

Student's full name:	
Mailing address of recipient:	
High School Name:	
University of Manitoba	
student number (if known):	
Alternate candidate #1:	
Alternate candidate #2:	
Signature of Principal or	
Vice-Principal:	

Submission Instructions:

To ensure this form is received correctly and processed in a timely manner, please return signed and completed forms **by June 30th** to the Financial Aid and Awards Office by email to <u>asf@umanitoba.ca</u>. Please specify "Chown Centennial Entrance Scholarship – Name of High School" in the subject line. Please note inquiries should be directed to <u>maria.roy@umanitoba.ca</u>.